1741-S AMH HUNS H2554.1

SHB 1741 - H AMD 263 By Representative Hunt

ADOPTED 03/12/2007

- On page 2, line 29, after "The" strike "tapes and tape transcripts" and insert "((tapes and tape transcripts)) manuscripts and
- 3 publications"
- 4 On page 2, line 30, after "be" strike "indexed and" and insert
- 5 "((indexed and))"
- 6 On page 2, line 31, after "The" strike "transcripts" and insert
- 7 "((transcripts)) manuscripts"
- 8 On page 3, beginning on line 18, after "the committee" strike
- 9 "shall be a legislator and"
- 10 On page 3, beginning on line 35, after "interviews" strike all
- 11 material through "legislature" on line 36 and insert "((with subjects
- 12 currently serving in the Washington state legislature))"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Replaces the terms "tapes" and "tape transcripts" with "manuscripts"; removes the requirement to index tapes and tape transcripts; removes the requirement that the chair of the oral history advisory committee be a legislator.

--- END ---